Form	PTO-1595	

102208638

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Docket No	. SJO9-2000-0155US1 PATENTS	200		
-	To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Plea	se recor	d the attached original documents or copy ther	eof.
	e of conveying party(ies):  Mauri and Tao Pan  S. 26.02		Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: International Business Machines Co	orporation
Additio	onal name of conveying party attached?   Yes   No			P To
3. Natur	re of conveyance:	1	Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504	924
☑ As	ssignment	A	additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑	0 <b>2</b> 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Execution	Date: Aug. 21, 2002 and July 28, 2002			Ü
• •	cation number(s) or patent numbers:			
If this 28, 2002	s document is being filed together with a new application	, the exe	ecution date of the application is: August 21,	2002 and July
A. Pa	atent Application No.(s)	B. P	atent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers att	ached <sup>o</sup> F	l Yes ☑ No	
5. Name	e and address party to whom correspondence concerning		Total number of applications and	
	should be mailed:		patents involved:	1
Name	e: Robert O. Guillot IPLO Intellectual Property Law Offices	7. 7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
•		[ E	☑ Enclosed	
	eet Address: 1901 S. Bascom Ave., Suite 660 y: Campbell State: California ZIP: 95008	E	Any discrepancy or overpayment is auticharged to deposit account	horized to be
		8. I	Deposit Account number: 08-3240	
			Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)
	DO NOT USI	THIS	SPACE	
0 State	ment and signature.		<del></del>	
To th origi	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.  ert O. Guillot	1/4	August 26, 2002 Date	copy of the
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _3				
	Total number of Rages metadas.	<del></del>		

08/29/2002 HHHMLTI - 66/00/00/ 1022/92 ,v, vv. W

03 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 013237 FRAME: 0405** 

Docket No.: SJO9-2000-0155US1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

California have invented certa	ari and Tao Pan of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of improvements in "Sunken Lead Defined Narrow Track ed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on	f
Whereas, INTERNAT of New York, having a place of	NAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM t, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to	1),
the above named, hereby sell, right, title and interest in the signal States and foreign countries, a States application, and I reque upon the inventions set forth it agree that IBM may apply for	nable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I ssign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entired application and invention therein disclosed for the United I all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent grantes said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereboreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all with the United States and foreign applications when called upon	ed oy
Signed and sealed at San Jose on <u>2/2 (</u> , 2002	DANIELE MAURI	
Signed and sealed		
at San Jose		

TAO PAN

on \_\_\_\_\_, 2002

Docket No.: SJO9-2000-0155US1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

California have invented certain improve	no Pan of San Jose, County of Santa Clara and State of sments in "Sunken Lead Defined Narrow Track ctively, a United States patent application therefor on, 2002,
of New York, having a place of business	JSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) d interest in the said application and invention, and to be obtained therefor;
the above named, hereby sell, assign, and right, title and interest in the said applicate States and foreign countries, and all right States application, and I request the Compon the inventions set forth in said appliagree that IBM may apply for foreign Levi	sideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, I transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire tion and invention therein disclosed for the United is of priority resulting from the filing of said United missioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted ication to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby ters Patent on said invention and I will execute all United States and foreign applications when called upon
Signed and sealed	
at San Jose on, 2002	DANIELE MAURI
Signed and sealed at San Jose on 07/28, 2002	TAO PAN

**RECORDED: 08/26/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013237 FRAME: 0407